



balanced solutions.

Privacy Policy Builders League of South Jersey Scholarship Foundation

The Builders League of South Jersey Scholarship Foundation respects the privacy of the visitors to its website, the homepage of which is located on the site of the Builders League of South Jersey at www.blsj.com. This Privacy Policy is intended to inform you of our policies and practices regarding the collection, use and disclosure of any personal information you submit to the Foundation through the scholarship application process.

Personal information is information about you that is Salem, Cumberland, Cape May and Atlantic counpersonally identifiable to you like your name, address, e-mail address, or phone number, as well as other non-public information that is associated with you. The personal information requested by the Foundation is found on the scholarship application form. By submitting personal information to the Foundation by way of the scholarship application process you agree to the terms of the Privacy Policy and expressly consent to the processing of your personal information for the scholarship application process. That information will be processed by the Foundation in its office at 114 Haddontowne Ct., Cherry Hill, N.J. 08034.

The Foundation will not distribute, rent, sell or otherwise promote your personal information to any third parties. You will not be enrolled in any promotions or distribution lists unrelated to the scholarship application process. The personal information we gather from you will help the Foundation assess the qualifications and needs of students from southern New Jersey for the express intent of distribution of

education scholarships. We use this information to better tailor the features, gualifications and support of our Scholarship Foundation to the residents of southern New Jersey. Except as otherwise stated in this Privacy Policy, the Foundation will not generally trade, rent, or share your personal information with third parties, unless you ask us to do so.

These educational scholarships are offered to residents living in Burlington, Camden, Gloucester, ties in New Jersey. The application process is free. Students may reapply for the scholarship each vear. The Foundation is not supported by any advertising outside its membership.

For scholarship considerations students are asked to mail the applications to the Builders League of South Jersey Scholarship Foundation at 114 Haddontowne Ct., Cherry Hill, N.J. 08034 or e-mail the application to Builders League of South Jersey Executive Vice President, Richard VanOsten at rick@blsj.com.

For further information, guestions or clarification of our Privacy Policy, please contact the Builders League of South Jersey at (856) 616-8460.

2011

The Builders League of South Jersey is a housing industry trade association of builders, developers, remodelers, architects, engineers, professional planners, suppliers, designers, contractors, and other consulting professionals dedicated to developing balanced solutions to solving New Jersey's housing crisis.

114 Haddontowne Ct., Cherry Hill, NJ 08034-3699 (856) 616-8460, Fax (856) 616-8467, www.blsj.com





balanced solutions.



The Builders League of South Jersey is a housing industry trade association of builders, developers, remodelers, architects, engineers, professional planners, suppliers, designers, contractors, and other consulting professionals dedicated to developing balanced solutions to solving New Jersey's housing crisis.
114 Haddontowne Ct., Cherry Hill, NJ 08034-3699 (856) 616-8460, Fax (856) 616-8467, www.blsj.com

